## PROCLAMATION

## National Public Works Week

**WHEREAS**, Public Works services in the City of Lodi are an integral part of our citizens' everyday lives; and

**WHEREAS**, the Public Works Department plans, designs, builds, and maintains our water and wastewater drainage systems, our City street systems, City buildings, and fleet vehicles and is responsible for the City's transit system and solid waste services; and

**WHEREAS**, the health, safety, and comfort of our citizens and the beauty and cleanliness of our unique city greatly depend on the services and facilities provided by Public Works employees, contractors, and volunteers; and

**WHEREAS**, Public Works employees, contractors, and volunteers work toward a common goal of providing excellent service to enhance the quality of life, at a reasonable cost, to each and every resident of Lodi; and

**WHEREAS**, the efficiency of the Public Works personnel is influenced by the community's attitude, support, and understanding of the importance of the work they perform; and

**WHEREAS**, Public Works Week is a national event to educate the public on how important the contribution of Public Works is to their daily lives. This year's theme is "Advancing Quality of Life For All."

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that I, Lisa Craig, Mayor of the City of Lodi, do hereby proclaim the week of May 19-25, 2024, as **National Public Works Week** in the City of Lodi in recognition of the men and women engaged in Public Works services and activities in our City.

**SIGNED**, this 15th day of May, 2024.

Lisa Craig Mayor, City of Lodi